
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devyn Cretz (9-8)
Loss: Smith, Shi (5-6)
HBP: Devyn Cretz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Hough First: Chad Gefroh Third Base: Willie Newman 
Start: 3:39 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 115   Weather: 55 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Seattle U 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 9 2
Utah Valley 0 0 0 0 5 0 X 5 7 0

Seattle U (16-16, 3-2 WAC / 3-2) -vs- Utah Valley (15-18, 3-5 WAC /
3-5) 4/9/2021 at Orem, Utah (Wolverine Field)

Seattle U 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Viggiano, Olivia cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Choate, Ally rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Cathcart, Madison 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Thompson, Bailey c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Silvan, Cherise ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nance, Carley dp 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Sasaki, Hannah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Merwin, Stephanie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Madokoro, Mekenzie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Milder, Brooke ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Garcia, Lily ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matriotti, Alyson 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Shi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madrigal, Stefanie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 2 6 8

2B: Choate, Ally (1); Thompson, Bailey (2); Nance, Carley (1)
HR: Cathcart, Madison (1)
HBP: Madokoro, Mekenzie (1)
E: Cathcart, Madison (1); Milder, Brooke (1)

Utah Valley 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jade Miller rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Linnah Rebolledo lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Siena Sandoval 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Rien Milliken dp/1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kyla Hardy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Basia Query c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Laynee Betancur cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Peyton Prigge 1b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Karleigh Olsen ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Aubree Hogan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Carr cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emery Nielson ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Devyn Cretz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 3 1 5 5

2B: Jade Miller (1); Rien Milliken (1)
SH: Linnah Rebolledo (1)

Seattle U IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Shi (L, 5-6) 4.1 6 5 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 3 83
Madrigal, Stefanie 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 23
Totals 7 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 7 106

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devyn Cretz (W, 9-8) 7.0 9 4 4 2 6 0 0 1 1 30 33 7 8 120
Totals 9 4 4 2 6 0 0 1 1 30 33 7 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Seattle U - Top of 1st SU UVU
Viggiano, O struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Choate, A struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 0
Cathcart, M flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 1st SU UVU
J. Miller popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
L. Rebolledo popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
S. Sandoval grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 2nd SU UVU
Thompson, B struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Nance, C grounded out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Merwin, S singled down the lf line (1-2 FKFB). 0 0
Madokoro, M lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd SU UVU
R. Milliken fouled out to 1b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
K. Hardy reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 KBS). 0 0
B. Query struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 0 0
L. Betancur fouled out to lf (2-2 BSFBF). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 3rd SU UVU
Milder, B singled to second base (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Matriotti, A singled, bunt (1-1 KB); Milder, B advanced to second. 0 0
Viggiano, O reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKFF); Matriotti, A advanced to second; Milder, B out at
third ss to 3b. 0 0
Choate, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Viggiano, O advanced to second; Matriotti, A out at third
3b unassisted. 0 0
Cathcart, M flied out to cf (2-2 FFBFB). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd SU UVU
P. Prigge struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
E. Nielson singled to second base (3-2 BFFBFFB). 0 0
J. Miller singled to left field (0-1 F); E. Nielson advanced to second. 0 0
L. Rebolledo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
S. Sandoval popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 4th SU UVU
Thompson, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Nance, C walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 0
Merwin, S struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 0 0
Madokoro, M hit by pitch (1-0 B); Nance, C advanced to second. 0 0
Milder, B grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Utah Valley - Top of 4th SU UVU
R. Milliken grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
K. Hardy struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 0 0
B. Query flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Seattle U - Top of 5th SU UVU
Matriotti, A out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Viggiano, O struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 0
Choate, A singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Cathcart, M homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Choate, A scored. 2 0
Thompson, B doubled to left center (0-0). 2 0
Nance, C doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Thompson, B scored. 3 0
Merwin, S lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 3 0

Utah Valley - Top of 5th SU UVU
L. Betancur singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 3 0
K. Olsen pinch hit for P. Prigge. 3 0
K. Olsen walked (3-1 BBBKB); L. Betancur advanced to second. 3 0
P. Prigge to 1b for K. Olsen. 3 0
E. Nielson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SKFBF); P. Prigge advanced to second; L. Betancur out at third
ss to 3b. 3 0
J. Miller doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); E. Nielson advanced to third; P. Prigge scored. 3 1
L. Rebolledo reached on a throwing error by 1b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); J. Miller scored; E.
Nielson scored. 3 3
S. Sandoval singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); L. Rebolledo advanced to third. 3 3
R. Milliken doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 SF); S. Sandoval scored; L. Rebolledo scored, unearned. 3 5
Madrigal, S to p for Smith, S. 3 5
K. Hardy struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 5
B. Query singled through the left side (2-1 KBB); R. Milliken advanced to third. 3 5
L. Betancur grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 5

Seattle U - Top of 6th SU UVU
Madokoro, M popped up to ss (2-2 BKBF). 3 5
Milder, B popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 5
Matriotti, A flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 5

Utah Valley - Top of 6th SU UVU
Garcia, L to ss for Milder, B. 3 5
A. Hogan pinch hit for P. Prigge. 3 5
A. Hogan grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 5
E. Nielson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 5
J. Miller grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFFBF). 3 5

Seattle U - Top of 7th SU UVU
R. Milliken to 1b. 3 5
L. Betancur to dp. 3 5
M. Carr to cf for A. Hogan. 3 5
Viggiano, O grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 3 5
Choate, A doubled up the middle (1-1 FB). 3 5
Cathcart, M struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 3 5
Thompson, B doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KS); Choate, A scored. 4 5
Silvan, C pinch hit for Thompson, B. 4 5
Nance, C intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Sasaki, H pinch ran for Nance, C. 4 5
Merwin, S reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); Sasaki, H out at second ss to 2b; Silvan, C advanced to
third. 4 5

Utah Valley - Top of 7th SU UVU



 


